

CS no. 42/2018.

Mumtaz V/s. Anwar Khan and anr.

05/03/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Nazim Safi, proxy counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant no.1.

Sh. Rahul Sharma, counsel for defendant no. 2.

D-1 is unserved with report of left address around four years back.

Complete paper book be supplied to D-2 within course of seven days against proper receipt.

Put up for verification, filing of fresh address of D-1 for 02/04/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)

Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 05/03/2018.