

CS No. 42/18
Mumtaz vs. Anwar Khan

02.02.2023

Present : None for plaintiff.
 None for defendant.

Since matter was listed for filing written arguments
as no one is present on behalf of the parties.
Be awaited.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2023

(11.40 am)

Present : Sh. S.N. Khan Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
 None for defendants.

Since matter was listed for arguments on application
u/o 6 R 17 CPC.

The counsel for plaintiff has filed written arguments
on application u/o 6 R 17 CPC. It be taken on record.

As none is present for defendant, issue court notice to
defendants for next date of hearing.

Matter is adjourned for appearance of defendants /
further proceedings on 08.05.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/02.02.2023