

28.08.2024

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Sh. Data Ram and Ms. Roshni
Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Defendant no. 1 with Sh. Ankit Gupta Ld. Counsel.
None for defendant no. 2 to 4.

Today, matter is listed for appearance of defendant
no. 3 and reply to the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC

Ld. counsel for defendant no. 1 has filed reply to the
application u/o 6 rule 17 r/w S. 151 CPC with supporting
affidavit, application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC for rejection of plaint
with supporting affidavit and list of documents with
documents. It be taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Reply, if any, to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC of
D-1 be filed with an advance copy of the same to the opposite
party.

At this stage, perusal of record shows that application
u/s 149 r/w S. 151 CPC is still pending adjudication and reply
to the said application has already been filed by defendant no.
1.

On LDOH, plaintiff was directed to comply with
order dated 04.03.2024 qua service of D-3, but till date
plaintiff has not complied with such direction. However, Ld.
Counsel for the plaintiff seeks some more time to comply with
order dated 04.03.2024. Heard. Request allowed in the
interest of justice and one more opportunity is given to the
plaintiff to comply with order dated 04.03.2024 qua service of

CS No. 892/23
Rajni Agarwal vs. Rajesh Kr.

-2-

D-3. Issue summons to D-3 again on PF for NDOH. PF be filed within a week from today. Notice be served through the office of Ld. District & Sessions Judge concerned.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for appearance of D-3 as well as arguments on the application u/o 6 rule 17 CPC, application u/s 149 r/w S. 151 CPC and reply to the application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on 16.10.2024.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/28.08.2024