

20.02.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.
Present: Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff (through VC).
Plaintiff in person.
Ld. LAC for the defendant (through VC).
Wife of the defendant in person,

It is submitted by Ld. LAC for the defendant that defendant has expired in the month of December, 2024.

An application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC filed on behalf of the plaintiff for impleading the LR's of the defendant.

Since neither of the parties are disputing the impleadment of LR's of the defendant in the instant suit nor disputed the death of defendant on 04.12.2024, therefore, in the interest of justice, application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC **stands allowed and the LR's of the defendant alongwith amended memo of parties are hereby taken on record.**

Accordingly, application U/o 22 Rule 4 CPC stands disposed of.

Put up for further proceedings alongwith connected matter on **08.07.2025.**

(Ankur Jain-II)
DJ-02, SHD District
KKD/Delhi 20.02.2025